Recording Requested By: LASALLE BANK NA

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



When Recorded Return To: **AURELIO NUNEZ** 8930 W GRAND AVE RIVER GROVE, IL 60171-1340

Doc#: 0332318045 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/19/2003 09:32 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## **SATISFACTION**

LASALLE BANK #:09207402.207 IC9 "NUNEZ" Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THEST PF, FSENTS that LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by AURELIO NUNEZ AND LORENA NUNEZ FYA LORENA CASTELLANOS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to LASALLE BANK NA, in the County of Cook, and the State of Il'inois Dated: 05/09/2002 Recorded: 05/20/2002 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 002-0571334, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 8, AND THE WEST 18 FEET OF LOT 9, IN BLOCK 5, IN WALTER G MCINTOSH RIVER FOREST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISON OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 27, AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 27, AND PART OF NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 34, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, ALSO PART OF AFRANDISE RESERVE AND OF THE NORTH 326.75 CHAINS OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 27, TOWY SHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-27-225-028-0000

Property Address: 8930 W GRAND AVE, RIVER GROVE, IL 60171-13-0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has July executed the foregoing instrument.

LASALLE BANK NA On September 5th, 2003

MATT CAJA, Assist Vice-President

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook

CLAUDIA K. KONRAD

a - lort's Orrica On September 5th, 2003, before me, , a Notary Public in and for Cook in the State of Illinois, personally appeared MATT CAJA, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sea

Notary Expires:

CLAUDIA K. KONRAD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS Commission Expires 03/11/2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Lisa Robinson, LASALLE BANK 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, Chicago, IL 60641

\*LIS\*LISLASA\*09/05/2003 11:09:58 AM\* LASA01LASA0000000000000000003267\* ILCOOK\* 09207402207109 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*LIS\*LISLASA\*

0332318045 Page: 2 of 2

## UMOFFICIAL COPY

GENERAL AMERICAN CORPORATION 707 GRANT STREET SUITE 400 PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

1769313



Property of Cook County Clerk's Office